July Birthdays

Jeffrey Aldrich
Joe Altoft
Elaine Bosker
Kassidy Ockert
Max Thrun
Mae Rush
Richard Grove
Mark Von Keitz
Jane Mazei

Lei Wiltshire
Teasha Sinke
Amber Holland
Heidi Carter
Ella Grove

Jo Raines

10

11

13

13

14

14

Franky Pytlowany
Mark Erickson
Joe DePotty
Grant Thrun
Joanne Jackson
Jim Warner
Jessica Flessner
Pastor Tim Linick
Tom Kosten
Janie Rush

Kurt Ackerson
Betsy Myers
Forrest Winters
Brian Rayner

Steve Werner

July Anniversaries

Thomas & Tammy Sinke 1 1978

Herb & Bonnie Rush

3 1971

Dennis & Melinda Pepper 14 1984

Dan & Amy Brown

15 1999

Frank & Tammy Pytlowany 15 1995

Matt & Jessica Flessner
James & Kathy Stowell

Phil & Linda DePotty

18 2015
18 1975
26 1975

Landon & Aimee Mendes 26 2008

15

17

17

18

18

20

21

21

21

23

23

24

25

26

30

Prayer Request/Praise Report?

Text Pastor Tim at 270.790.1341

FAMILY FIRSTAFATHERS

Joshua 24:14-24

Joshua's challenge as the young leader of Israel was basically this:
“Don’t let your life be a life of nothing but regrets.” His challenge to
“Choose you this day!” resonates with Men of Dedication / Destiny!

o Men of Decision . ..

= L the Word of God!
L the Word of God!
= L the Word of God!

FAMILY FIRSTEEFATHERS

Joshua 24:14-24 June 15, 22, 29

LAKEWOOD
Churelh

June 29, 2025



Welcome to Lakewood Church!

Sunday Gatherings First-Time Guests

9:30am — Sunday School (adult & kids)
Sunday School is in the education wing.

We're so glad you're here!

Please scan CONNECT QR

10:30am — Worship Service & Live Stream and complete the form!
Nursery — Infants to Age 3 — Room 106
H20 Kids — Age 4 to Grade 4

6:00pm - GF412 — Grades 6 to 12

Then pick up your free gift
and coupon for a Free Pizza
at the Welcome Center!

Small Group Connections
Sundays in the Prayer Room  Tuesdays in the Prayer Room
4:30pm - Bible Study 8:30am - Prayer Circle

Second Wednesdays — Room 101
6:00pm — Care Group

Tuesdays in Room 101
9:15am - Ladies’ Bible Study

S | AKEWOOD
Z8 Churelh

www.michiganlakewood.org

10265 Brown Rd.
Lake Odessa, M| 48849
269-367-4800

Tim Linick, Lead Pastor — timl@michiganlakewood.org
Todd Dylewski, Student Ministry Lead — toddd@michiganlakewood.org
Candice Barr, Treasurer — candiceb@michiganlakewood.org
Katelyn Bond, Administrative Assistant — katelynb@michganlakewood.org

Church Apparel — Must Order by July 6! =] =]
Purchase apparel/stuff with our church logo on the front! =
There are hundreds of combinations available, but the

deadline is July 6 (lakewoodchurch.itemorder.com)! [=].

Praise in the Park - July 19

The Lakewood Community Women will be hosting Praise in the Park
located at Swifty’s Park in Lake Odessa. Bring your lawn chairs and
prepare to be blessed by the musical talent from local churches.

Pizza with the Pastor and Staff — July 20

We are hosting a Pizza with the Pastor on Sun, July 20 at 11:45am.
Pizza, salad, desserts, and drinks are provided. If you would like to
attend to get better acquainted with Pastor Tim and Staff, please RSVP
by Sun, July 13 (269-367-4800 | contact@michiganlakewood.org).

GF412 Lake Party - July 26

Our Annual GF412 Lake Party is scheduled for Sat, July 26
from 12:00noon to 5:00pm! This is open to middle school
and high school students. Scan QR for sign up / forms!

Centershot Archery — Sign up now!

Sign up now to participate in Centershot Archery from
Aug 12 to Sep 30 (Tues evenings from 6:00 to 7:30pm).
Beginners Class will be held on Tues, Aug 5 at 6:00pm.

Day of Caring - Church Edition — Sept 6
Mark your calendars! The next Day of Caring will be on Sat, Sept 6 to
care for our church building and grounds. More info to come soon!

SAVE THE DATE:
« Keenagers — Tues, 7/8 — 11:30am

o Care Group — Wed, 7/9 - 6pm
o Praise in the Park — Sat, 7/19
o Pizza with the Pastor — Sun, 7/20 — 11:45am
o GF412 Lake Party — Sat, 7/26 — 12noon to 5 pm
o Back-to-School Bash — Sun, 8/3 - 1 to 4pm - at the Fairgrounds
« Centershot Begins — Tues, 8/12 - 6pm
(Beginners Class - Tues, Aug 5 - 6pm)
o Blessing of the Backpacks — Sun, 8/17 — 10:30am
« Prayer at the Schools — Sun, 8/17 — 6pm
« Day of Caring — Church Edition — Sat, 9/6 — More info soon!
« Jacob Atem — Sun, 9/21 - 10:30am - plus Fellowship Dinner!

Update My Info

I would like more info about: (check all that apply)
[ ] H20 Kids [ ] GF412 Youth

[ ] E-mail Newsletter [ ] Ministry Service
[] E-mail Prayer List [] Believer Baptism
[ ] Church Directory [] Baby Dedication
[] Church Membership [] Other

Please complete and return this section if you
wish to update info or respond to the above.

Name(s):

Address:

Phone:

E-mail:

Birthday(s):

Wedding Anniversary:

Sunday Gatherings
06/08/25: 126
06/15/25: 148
06/22/25: 152




