## July Birthdays

Jeffrey Aldrich	1	Franky Pytlowany	15
Joe Altoft	1	Mark Erickson	17
Elaine Bosker	1	Joe DePotty	17
Kassidy Ockert	1	Grant Thrun	18
Max Thrun	3	Joanne Jackson	18
Mae Rush	4	Jim Warner	20
Richard Grove	7	Jessica Flessner	21
Mark Von Keitz	8	Pastor Tim Linick	21
Jane Mazei	9	Tom Kosten	21
Lei Wiltshire	10	Janie Rush	23
Teasha Sinke	11	Kurt Ackerson	23
Amber Holland	13	Betsy Myers	24
Heidi Carter	13	Forrest Winters	25
Ella Grove	14	Brian Rayner	26
Jo Raines	14	Steve Werner	30

## July Anniversaries

Thomas & Tammy Sinke	1	1978
Herb & Bonnie Rush	3	1971
Dennis & Melinda Pepper	14	1984
Dan & Amy Brown	15	1999
Frank & Tammy Pytlowany	15	1995
Matt & Jessica Flessner	18	2015
James & Kathy Stowell	18	1975
Phil & Linda DePotty	26	1975
Landon & Aimee Mendes	26	2008



## <u>Prayer Request/Praise Report?</u>

Text Pastor Tim at 270.790.1341



Joshua's challenge as the young leader of Israel was basically this: "Don't let your life be a life of nothing but regrets." His challenge to "Choose you this day!" resonates with Men of Dedication / Destiny!

- Men of Decision . . .
  - L the Word of God!

L\_\_\_\_\_ the Word of God!

L\_\_\_\_\_ the Word of God!





June 29, 2025

## Welcome to Lakewood Church!

### **Sunday Gatherings**

**9:30am** – Sunday School (adult & kids) Sunday School is in the education wing.

10:30am – Worship Service & Live Stream Nursery — Infants to Age 3 — Room 106 H2O Kids — Age 4 to Grade 4

6:00pm - GF412 — Grades 6 to 12

#### **First-Time Guests**

We're so glad you're here!

Please scan CONNECT QR and complete the form!

Then pick up your free gift and coupon for a Free Pizza at the Welcome Center!

## Small Group Connections

Sundays in the Prayer Room 4:30pm – Bible Study Tuesdays in the Prayer Room 8:30am – Prayer Circle

Tuesdays in Room 101 9:15am – Ladies' Bible Study

Second Wednesdays – Room 101 6:00pm – Care Group











# LAKEWOOD

10265 Brown Rd. Lake Odessa, MI 48849 **269-367-4800**  Church

## www.michiganlakewood.org

Tim Linick, Lead Pastor — <u>timl@michiganlakewood.org</u>
Todd Dylewski, Student Ministry Lead — <u>toddd@michiganlakewood.org</u>
Candice Barr, Treasurer — <u>candiceb@michiganlakewood.org</u>
Katelyn Bond, Administrative Assistant – <u>katelynb@michganlakewood.org</u>

#### Church Apparel - Must Order by July 6!

Purchase apparel/stuff with our church logo on the front!

There are hundreds of combinations available, but the deadline is July 6 (lakewoodchurch.itemorder.com)!



#### Praise in the Park – July 19

The Lakewood Community Women will be hosting Praise in the Park located at Swifty's Park in Lake Odessa. Bring your lawn chairs and prepare to be blessed by the musical talent from local churches.

#### Pizza with the Pastor and Staff – July 20

We are hosting a Pizza with the Pastor on Sun, July 20 at 11:45am. Pizza, salad, desserts, and drinks are provided. If you would like to attend to get better acquainted with Pastor Tim and Staff, please RSVP by Sun, July 13 (269-367-4800 | contact@michiganlakewood.org).



#### **GF412 Lake Party – July 26**

Our Annual GF412 Lake Party is scheduled for Sat, July 26 from 12:00noon to 5:00pm! This is open to middle school and high school students. Scan QR for sign up / forms!

#### Centershot Archery - Sign up now!

Sign up now to participate in Centershot Archery from Aug 12 to Sep 30 (Tues evenings from 6:00 to 7:30pm). Beginners Class will be held on Tues, Aug 5 at 6:00pm.



#### Day of Caring - Church Edition - Sept 6

Mark your calendars! The next Day of Caring will be on Sat, Sept 6 to care for our church building and grounds. More info to come soon!

#### SAVE THE DATE:

- **Keenagers** Tues, 7/8 11:30am
- Care Group Wed, 7/9 6pm
- Praise in the Park Sat, 7/19
- Pizza with the Pastor Sun, 7/20 11:45am
- **GF412 Lake Party** Sat, 7/26 12noon to 5 pm
- Back-to-School Bash Sun, 8/3 1 to 4pm at the Fairgrounds
- Centershot Begins Tues, 8/12 6pm (Beginners Class - Tues, Aug 5 - 6pm)
- Blessing of the Backpacks Sun, 8/17 10:30am
- Prayer at the Schools Sun, 8/17 6pm
- Day of Caring Church Edition Sat, 9/6 More info soon!
- Jacob Atem Sun, 9/21 10:30am plus Fellowship Dinner!

# **Update My Info**

H2O Kids	GF412 Youth
E-mail Newsletter	☐ Ministry Service
☐ E-mail Prayer List	Believer Baptism
☐ Church Directory	☐ Baby Dedication
☐ Church Membership	Other
Please complete and retrivish to update info or re	espond to the above.
Phone: E-mail: Birthday(s):	
Wedding Anniversar	y:

## **Sunday Gatherings**

06/08/25: 126 06/15/25: 148 06/22/25: 152